502589676 12/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLAUS HEIN	11/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLY-CLIP SYSTEM GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	NIEDECKERSTRASSE 1	
City:	HATTERSHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65795	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14116753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (330)864-7986

 Phone:
 330-864-5550

Email: dkonnerth@hahnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP

Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311-1076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200558.00098	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET A. HRIVNAK	
Signature:	/Bret A. Hrivnak, US Reg. No. 54714/	
Date:	12/04/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20131204_Executed_Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031711 FRAME: 0134

40.00 14116753

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: By:

Inventors

U.S. Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, legal title to the inventions and related rights described below was transferred from Assignor to Assignee on or before the filing of European Patent Application 11003787.6 filed May 9, 2011, pursuant to the German Employees Invention Act,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Klaus Hein Schöne Aussicht 2 Gedera 63688 Germany

Nationality: German

hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Poly-clip System GmbH & Co. KG

Niedeckerstrasse 1 Hattersheim 65795

Germany

Country of Formation: Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE any and all remaining right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following invention, and any improvements thereto, which is entitled:

CLOSURE STRAP

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 14/116,753 filed on November 8, 2013, International Application PCT/EP2012/058552 filed May 9, 2012 and European Patent Application 11003787.6 filed May 9, 2011, from which the prior U.S. application claims priority, and any legal equivalent thereof the United States and any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference. Itigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof,

Signature of Klaus Heln

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031711 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 12/04/2013